Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANCOIS PHILIPPUS MYBURG	06/02/2006
DIRK JEROEN BREEBAART	06/13/2006
ERIK GOSUINUS PETRUS SCHUIJERS	06/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V	
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1	
City:	Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5621 BA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11718239

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: JEANNE.RUSCIANO@PHILIPS.COM

Correspondent Name: EDWARD W. GOODMAN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000345

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEANNE RUSCIANO

Total Attachments: 3

source=000345ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019226 FRAME: 0344

500267286

40.00

source=000345ASSIGN#page2.tif source=000345ASSIGN#page3.tif

hereby sell, and assig Philips Electronics N	n, and transfer the entire and V., having a place of busine s, and legal representatives,	we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-nate of exclusive right, title, and interest in the foress at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhard including any nominees (collectively "the A	llowing to Koninklijke loven, the Netherlands,
is executed concu	rrently herewith		
	me/us on		
was filed on	, ha	ving a Serial No	
x was filed on33	lOctober2005, ha	ving an International Application No PCT/	IB2005/.053548,
and all rights in and	to said application, and all of	her United States, foreign and international	patent applications
associated therewith,	based thereon, or claiming p	priority therefrom including, but not limited	l to, any and all
provisionals, non-pro	ovisionals divisions, continua	tions, continuations-in-part, reexamination	s, reissues, and
extensions thereof, a	nd the right to claim priority	thereto, and the entire and exclusive right,	title, and interest in and
to any and all patents	s granted on these application	ns.	
to issues any and all		officials in the United States and in any an solely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics Nentatives.	
I/We will provide my	y/our cooperation to enable the	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, ti	tle, and interest to the
fullest extent. Upon	request at the expense of the	Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers	, take all rightful oaths,
testify in all legal pro	oceedings including patent pr	osecutional actions and infringement actio	ns, and do all other
		onvenient for securing and maintaining par	ents on the foregoing
invention or for perfe	ecting title thereto in the Ass	ignee.	
I/We certify that I/w	e have the full right to conve	François Philippus MYBURG	
2 June 2006	(sign name here)	the work	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Francois Philippus MYPURG	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Dirk Jeroen BREEBAART	
	(sign name here)	(, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Erik Gosuinus Petrus SCHUIJERS	

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s),

Philips Electronics N.V	, having a place of busine and legal representatives,	l exclusive right, title, and interest in the follows at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindho including any nominees (collectively "the As	ven, the Netherlands,
was filed on	/us on, ha	ving a Serial Noving an International Application No.PCT/II	
associated therewith, ba provisionals, non-provis extensions thereof, and	sed thereon, or claiming psionals divisions, continua	her United States, foreign and international priority therefrom including, but not limited tations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, times.	o, any and all reissues, and
to issues any and all Le	nest that the Patent Office tters Patent when granted, rs, assigns, and legal repre	officials in the United States and in any and solely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N. sentatives.	all foreign countries V., for its sole use,
fullest extent. Upon rec testify in all legal proce such acts which may be	quest at the expense of the edings including patent pr	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, to rosecutional actions and infringement actions convenient for securing and maintaining pater ignee.	ake all rightful oaths, s, and do all other
I/We certify that I/we h	ave the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Francois Philippus MYBURG	, Assignor
1 <u>3 June 2006</u> Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Dirk Jeroen BREEBAART	, Assignor
Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Erik Gosuinus Petrus SCHUIJERS	, Assignor

RECORDED: 04/30/2007

hereby sell, and assign, Philips Electronics N.V	and transfer the entire and ,, having a place of busines and legal representatives, in	re acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-na exclusive right, title, and interest in the folks at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindh including any nominees (collectively "the A	lowing to Koninklijke oven, the Netherlands,
is executed concurr	ently herewith		
was executed by me	e/us on		
was filed on	, hav	ring a Serial No.	
X was filed on. 31.00	ctóber 2005, hav	ving an International Application No.PCT/.	LBZ005/053548,
and all rights in and to	said application, and all oth	ner United States, foreign and international	patent applications
associated therewith, b	ased thereon, or claiming p	riority therefrom including, but not limited	to, any and all
provisionals, non-provi	isionals divisions, continua	tions, continuations-in-part, reexamination	s, reissues, and
		thereto, and the entire and exclusive right,	title, and interest in and
to any and all patents g	ranted on these application	S.	
to issues any and all Le	uest that the Patent Office of etters Patent when granted, ors, assigns, and legal repres	officials in the United States and in any and solely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics Nentatives.	d all foreign countries
I/We will provide my/o	our cooperation to enable th	ne Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, tit	tle, and interest to the
fullest extent. Upon re	equest at the expense of the	Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers	, take all rightful oaths,
testify in all legal proc	eedings including patent pr	osecutional actions and infringement action	ns, and do all other
		onvenient for securing and maintaining pat	ents on the foregoing
invention or for perfec	ting title thereto in the Assi	gnee.	
I/We certify that I/we l	have the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Francois Philippus MYBURG	
	•		
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Dirk Jeroen BREEBAART	
Date	(print name vere)		
	(sign name here)	Marie	, Assignor
22 June2006	(print name here)	Erik Gosuinus Petrus SCHUIJERS	
Date	(Print maine nere)		